RESOLUTION NO. 2020-25

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH PINELLAS COUNTY TO PROVIDE FOR DISTRIBUTION OF CARES ACT FUNDING OF CORONAVIRUS RELIEF COSTS INCURRED BY THE TOWN SINCE MARCH 1, 2020.

WHEREAS, the Town of Belleair, Florida, has experienced significant financial effects as a result of COVID-19; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Town Commission to receive public assistance funding appropriated to the Town by County, State and Federal agencies; and

WHEREAS, the Town continues to experience ongoing costs related to disinfection of Town facilities and maintaining a healthy and safe workplace; and

WHEREAS, the Town Commission recognizes that as funding needs and availability may change, the Town Manager shall have the ability to amend the enclosed agreement as needed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA:

- 1. That the enclosed agreement between Town of Belleair and Pinellas County be approved, signed and submitted to Pinellas County (Exhibit A).
- 2. That the Town Manager have the authority to execute to subsequent amendments to this agreement, should it be in the Town's best interest.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, this 20th day of October, A.D., 2020.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Town Clerk